Discrete Emission Credits Trade Report

Received

09/18/2023

06/30/2023

01/03/2023

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

03/21/2022

02/04/2022

02/04/2022

02/04/2022

02/04/2022

02/04/2022

02/04/2022

02/04/2022

Project
418371
418310
417544
417489
417489
417487
417487
416955
416820
416820
416820
416820
416820
416820

416820

Seller
NRG TEXAS POWER LLC
TARGA DOWNSTREAM LLC
NRG TEXAS POWER LLC
EPCO INC
EPCO INC
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS
OPERATING LLC
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS
OPERATING LLC
COR-PRO SYSTEMS OPERATING
LTD
AIR PRODUCTS LLC
AIR PRODUCTS LLC
AIR PRODUCTS LLC
AIR PRODUCTS LLC
AIR PRODUCTS LLC
AIR PRODUCTS LLC

AIR PRODUCTS LLC

Tuesday, December 19, 2023

Buyer
PHR HOLDINGS LLC
COR-PRO SYSTEMS OPERATING LL

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN
LLC
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN
LLC
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN
LLC
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN
LLC
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN
LLC
COR-PRO SYSTEMS OPERATING LL

LAPORTE POWER LLC
LAPORTE POWER LLC
LAPORTE POWER LLC
LAPORTE POWER LLC
LAPORTE POWER LLC
LAPORTE POWER LLC

LAPORTE POWER LLC

Pollutant

NOX

VOC

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

VOC

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

Final Amount

Traded

15.0

3.0

100.0

0.9

8.9

17.2

4.0

1.0

20.1

21.9

5.2

2.0

1.1

16.7

20.5

Approved Trades received in the past two years.

Units
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)
ton(s)

ton(s)

Price TPY Area
$4,750.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$7,000.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$4,000.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
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