Discrete Emission Credits Trade Report

Received	Project	Seller	Buyer	Pollutant	Final Amount Traded	Units	Price TPY Area
09/18/2023	418371	NRG TEXAS POWER LLC	PHR HOLDINGS LLC	NOX	15.0	ton(s)	\$4,750.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
06/30/2023	418310	TARGA DOWNSTREAM LLC	COR-PRO SYSTEMS OPERATING LL	VOC	3.0	ton(s)	\$7,000.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
01/03/2023	417544	NRG TEXAS POWER LLC	ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN	NOX	100.0	ton(s)	\$4,000.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
10/21/2022	417489	EPCO INC	ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN	NOX	0.9	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
10/21/2022	417489	EPCO INC	ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN	NOX	8.9	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
10/20/2022	417487	ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATING LLC	ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN	NOX	17.2	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
10/20/2022	417487	ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATING LLC	ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATIN	NOX	4.0	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
03/21/2022	416955	COR-PRO SYSTEMS OPERATING LTD	COR-PRO SYSTEMS OPERATING LL	VOC	1.0	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
02/04/2022	416820	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	LAPORTE POWER LLC	NOX	20.1	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
02/04/2022	416820	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	LAPORTE POWER LLC	NOX	21.9	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
02/04/2022	416820	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	LAPORTE POWER LLC	NOX	5.2	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
02/04/2022	416820	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	LAPORTE POWER LLC	NOX	2.0	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
02/04/2022	416820	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	LAPORTE POWER LLC	NOX	1.1	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
02/04/2022	416820	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	LAPORTE POWER LLC	NOX	16.7	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
02/04/2022	416820	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	LAPORTE POWER LLC	NOX	20.5	ton(s)	\$0.00HOUSTON-GALVESTON- BRAZORIA